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Dates for your Diary  

Wednesday 8 March – Y3 Trip to Corinium Museum (packed lunch to be provided) 

Friday 10 March – SEN Coffee Morning 9am-10am 

Friday 17 March – Red Nose Day, wear something red - Donations to Comic Relief 

Wednesday 22 March – Y4 Tag Rugby @ Westacre 

Thursday 23 March – YR trip to Bishops Wood (packed lunch to be provided) 

Tuesday 28 March – Parents Evening sessions – Pre-school, YR-Y3 

Wednesday 29 March - Parents Evening sessions – YR-Y4 

Friday 31 March – Easter Service at Ombersley Church @ 9.30am 

Friday 31 March – Term Ends 

Monday 17 April – School re-opens 

Monday 17 April – Y4 Trip to Cadbury World (packed lunch to be provided) 

Wednesday 19 April – Y3/Y4 first Swimming session 

Wednesday 3-5 May – Y4 Residential Trip to The Pioneer Centre 

Monday 8 May – Public Holiday King Charles III Coronation 

Monday 15 May – Y3 & Y4 Bellboating Trip(packed lunch to be provided) 

Thursday 18 May – Pre-school Trip to Fairytale Farm, Chipping Norton (packed lunch) 

Thursday 25 May – YR Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park (packed lunch to be provided) 

Thursday 25 May – School closes for half-term 

Friday 26 May – TED Day – School Closed (Scooters Wraparound Care available) 

Tuesday 30 May – Friday 2 June - Scooters Wraparound Care available 

Monday 5 June – School re-opens 

Thursday 15 June – Class Photographs 

Wednesday 28 June – Y3 & Y4 last swimming session 

Friday 14 July – Sports Day 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

   
 

 Well done to Y1, 

this week’s 

attendance 

winners with 

98.8% 

 

 

Scooters is 

getting very full 

on Wednesdays 

and Mondays 

so any ASC 

requirements 

MUST be made 

in advance. 

 

 

Bookings for all 

other days must 

Important 

Please note that 

we are only able 

to administer 

prescribed 

medication on site 

to pupils. 
 

The Worcestershiire 

County Council 

paperwork must 

be completed, to 

provide 

authorisation from 

parents for this 

agreement to take 

place. 
 

Copies are 

available at the 

school office. 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Scooters Easter Holiday Club 

booking forms, are attached  

for w/c 3 April.  The Summer 

Term 1 booking forms are also 

attached should you wish to 

secure a place for your child 

from w/c 17 April 2023.  
 

Please complete the booking 

form to secure your child’s 

place. Any queries ring 01905 

620384. 
 

Exciting News 

We are swapping school caterers after 

Easter, from w/c 17th April, so you will only 

be able to order with Baileys for the next 4 

weeks. Please watch this space for more 

details of our new provider and their menus 

in the next few weeks. 

SEN Coffee Morning 

Friday 10 March 

9am 
 

All welcome to this 

informal coffee 

morning. An 

opportunity to talk 

to other parents’.  

 

Any queries please 

contact  

Mrs Edwards Y2 

 

Would  

anyone be  

willing to 

spare some  

time to help  

paint the school hall? 

Date and time to be 

confirmed once we have 

some volunteers. Contact 

the school office please. 

 



 

                        Merits received week      

                           13 February 2023 
 

 

P     Etta                      YR   Ottilie 

       Alex                         Jessica 
         

Y1   Bodhi                Y2    Nathan 

       Archie                      Elodie 
        

 Y3  Everly                Y4    Freya 

        Beatrix                      Holly 

          

           

         

           

            
        

          
 

                                      

 

              Merits received week 

                            27 February 2023 
 

 

P    Arabella                 YR   George 

      Ella                               Millie 
         

Y1   Felicity                 Y2  Zach 

       Peyton                       Imogen       
        
 Y3   Freddie              Y4  Arabella 

        Sydney                      Danni 

  


